US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China

UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 267-2
Document 267-2 Revised 01/13/21
SPICE Model for Coilcraft XGL5030 Power Inductors
 Frequency limit
 of model (MHz) LVAR Coefficients
 Part number Lower Upper R1 () R2 () C (pF) k1  k2 k3 k4 k5
XGL5030-181 0.1 300 5.6 1.60E-03 6.3 1.0E-06 0.028 0.18 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-351 0.1 250 5.2 2.20E-03 7.7 1.0E-06 0.056 0.35 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-401 0.1 250 4.5 2.70E-03 8.1 1.0E-06 0.061 0.40 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-521 0.1 250 6.2 3.00E-03 8.3 1.0E-06 0.083 0.52 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-601 0.1 250 5.3 3.20E-03 9.6 1.0E-06 0.097 0.60 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-651 0.1 200 4.1 4.00E-03 8.0 1.0E-06 0.096 0.65 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-821 0.1 200 4.1 4.60E-03 9.1 5.0E-05 0.129 0.82 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-901 0.1 200 4.8 5.20E-03 7.8 5.0E-05 0.140 0.90 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-102 0.1 200 4.2 5.80E-03 8.6 2.5E-05 0.174 1.0 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-122 0.1 200 5.2 6.00E-03 8.8 1.0E-04 0.183 1.2 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-152 0.1 200 5.2 7.90E-03 8.5 1.0E-06 0.262 1.5 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-182 0.1 200 5.8 8.70E-03 9.7 1.0E-06 0.284 1.8 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-222 0.1 100 6.2 1.06E-02 9.2 1.0E-06 0.357 2.2 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-332 0.1 100 4.8 1.49E-02 9.4 2.0E-04 0.609 3.3 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-472 0.1 100 5.0 2.45E-02 9.9 1.0E-05 0.840 4.7 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-562 0.1 100 5.0 2.70E-02 8.9 1.0E-05 0.993 5.6 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-682 0.1 100 6.4 3.21E-02 10.0 1.0E-05 1.26 6.8 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-822 0.1 100 6.0 4.10E-02 10.1 4.0E-05 1.53 8.2 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-103 0.1 100 5.7 4.84E-02 10.8 4.0E-05 1.77 10 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-123 0.1 100 6.2 5.65E-02 10.2 4.0E-05 2.32 12 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-153 0.1 100 5.5 7.71E-02 10.4 4.0E-05 3.15 15 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-183 0.1 100 5.8 9.77E-02 10.1 4.0E-05 3.15 18 1.0E-06 1.0E-06
XGL5030-223 0.1 100 7.5 1.19E-01 10.9 3.0E-04 3.34 22 1.0E-06 1.0E-06